
Rennen # 529.05.2024 - Hyeres Seite 8

©2024 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 361041 / ExtID: 26916329.05.2024 - Hyeres Seite 8

5
19:11

2650 m
24.000 €

Autostart

Prix Place De L'Audit
Rennpreis: 24.000 € (10.800 6.000 3.360 1.920 1.200 480 240)
PRIX PLACE DE L'AUDIT Breed 1 Class E APPRENTIS - LADS-JOCKEYS Mobile Allocates to the Start 24.000. - harnessed. - metres 
2.650. 10.800, 6.000, 3.360, 1.920, 1.200, 480, 240.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 6, 7 and years 8, not having won 121.000. 

SUPER4

1
2650

ML: 61,0

Hurricane France
7j. b hors W (Atlas De Joudes - Vittoria France

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: A. Haret
Züchter: Béatrice Hesloin

Jacky Belleveaux

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    12.770 € 2023: 23 Starts - 6 Siege - 5 Plätze    62.035 €14,3 108.685 €
26.04 Marseille (À Borél 3 15,2 3025B 25.000 4,6 E. Gout Harald, Houston D'Ariane, Hurricane France
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2675B 16.500 Th. Gout Fillmore, Hall Black Dream, Hollins
29.03 Marseille (À Vivau 4 17,4 2675B 21.000 5,5 N. Cormy Hey You, Halta Criscani, Harcouel
15.03 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,6 3000B 35.000 11,0 E. Gout Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Gold D
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer unpl 2925B 29.000 23,0 E. Gout Invisible Sam, Fuchsia Du Rib, Ideal San Le

2
ML: 116,0

Illico De Castelle
6j. al W (Village Mystic - Salsa De Castelle)

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: Eric Formisano
Züchter: Ecurie Beaudoin

Thomas Gout

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.220 € 2023: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.070 €13,0 113.490 €
11.05 Hyères dis 2650A 26.000 Th. Gout Ici Paris Efji, Elguz De Florange, Extra De L
27.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg dis 2675B 19.500 E. Gout Galion Des Thirons, Into The Mystic, Hayast
21.04 Oraison 3 2675B 20.000 E. Gout Hades Julry, Fever Du Logis, Illico De Caste
09.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 26.000 18,0 E. Gout Imperatrice Vitela, Iliano Des Plaines, Ici Pa
16.03 Hyères 6 17,0 2650A 21.000 E. Gout Fleuve Du Sablier, Hold Up Nocturne, Inten

3
ML: 116,0

Get Up De Vauville
8j. b hors W (Rodrigo Jet - Uline De Vauville)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: L. Huet
Züchter: M. Marc Raulline

Gauthier Tugend

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    13.080 € 2023: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    25.055 €13,1 115.365 €
17.04 Marseille (À Borél 4 15,4 3000B 35.000 24,0 L. Lamaziere Heros Des Mottes, Farmer Keryvon, Ermes 
10.04 Avignon-Le Ponte unpl 2675B 16.500 C. Tribolet Fillmore, Hall Black Dream, Hollins
25.03 Chatillon-Sur-Chal 6 16,9 2700B 19.500 L. Lamaziere Gregor, Isla Mujeres, Grace De Bruzeau
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 14,3 2050A 28.000 13,0 L. Lamaziere Ippon De Montceau, Iliano Des Plaines, Isla 
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 14,2 2150A 26.000 5,9 D. Bekaert Haffienou, Holly Doll, Get Up De Vauville

4
ML: 8,0

Iggy Rock
6j. b hors W (Texas Charm - Sousse)

Trainer: Stephane Bouisson
Besitzer: N. Semeillon
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Semeillon

Yoan Bouisson

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    30.170 € 2023: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    42.925 €13,7 110.965 €
19.05 Royan-Atlantique 5 2500B 17.500 Y. Bouisson Idao Nay, Imagine De Syva, Ghost Of Fashi
09.05 Montauban 4 15,7 2425B 19.500 Y. Bouisson Ideal De Bezillat, Heure Bleue, Impulse Lad
26.04 Toulouse 2 16,4 2975B 19.500 Y. Bouisson Irrati Duem, Iggy Rock, Ideal De Rivray
31.03 Beaumont De Lo 4 15,9 2950A 22.000 P. Geray Heldien Alfa, Himalaya Narcy, Harley De Qu
25.02 Toulouse dis 2750A 22.000 P. Geray Icare Du Beryl, Inedit Du Gade, Garlic Brea

5
ML: 31,0

Ipson Du Vernay
6j. b hors W (Atlas De Joudes - Quelle Vie Ru

Trainer: Yannick Henry
Besitzer: Ecurie Smart
Züchter: Ecurie Du Vernay

Axel Laigron

2024: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    38.435 € 2023: 7 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    29.710 €13,2 113.955 €
01.05 Hyères 1 15,0 2875B 23.000 3,0 D. Bekaert Ipson Du Vernay, Ice Du Loir, Javanaise Tur
20.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg dis 2675B 16.500 Axel Laigron Hayastan De Rosan, Heron De Jullou, Ilona 
07.04 Agen-La Garenne dis 2575A 22.000 F. Clozier Hermes Deluss, Gold D'Alouette, Granita D
21.02 Toulouse 1 13,7 2150A 24.000 2,7 Axel Laigron Ipson Du Vernay, Help The Beatles's, Iron 
10.02 Toulouse 2 17,2 2950B 30.000 2,7 F. Clozier Imperator D'Ela, Ipson Du Vernay, Joie De L

6
ML: 11,0

Into The Mystic
6j. b hors H (Django Riff - Royal Crown)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: G. Dambach
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

Calvin Tribolet

2024: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    8.535 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    37.645 €12,6 118.330 €
27.04 L'isle Sur La Sorg 2 2675B 19.500 J.Ch. Feron Galion Des Thirons, Into The Mystic, Hayast
09.04 Cavaillon 4 14,4 2525A 26.000 6,8 D. Bekaert Imperatrice Vitela, Iliano Des Plaines, Ici Pa
11.03 Lyon (À La Soie) 7 14,0 2050A 28.000 22,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay Ippon De Montceau, Iliano Des Plaines, Isla 
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 16,7 2725B 26.000 3,9 D. Bekaert Iron D'Espoir, Haka, Haro Darche
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 15,1 2150A 26.000 44,0 Q. Chauve-Laffay I Am Des Mottes, Illico Du Guesne, Habann

7
ML: 28,0

High Black Horse
7j. b hors W (Kiwi - Quickes De Dramard)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Jean Pierre Gastine

Francois Tugend

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.390 € 2023: 18 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    55.375 €11,5 120.785 €
11.05 Hyères 7 16,3 2650A 26.000 F. Tugend Ici Paris Efji, Elguz De Florange, Extra De L
05.05 Carpentras 9 2675B 20.000 N.Germain Lefevre Ippon De Montceau, Heaven Destin, Inedit 
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 26.000 5,4 R. Mourice Haffienou, Holly Doll, Get Up De Vauville
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,0 2925B 29.000 31,0 R. Mourice Ibis Quick, Hokio, Jauress De Cani
10.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 29.000 7,2 R. Mourice Harry Le Beau, Haring Okina, Harassante

8
ML: 58,0

Intense De Tillard
6j. b hors W (Ouragan De Celland - Vertu De 

Trainer: Jean-Pierre Ensch
Besitzer: Ph. Savinel
Züchter: Ecurie Chaunion

Lauriane Banide

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    6.320 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    28.570 €13,7 111.770 €
23.05 Salon De Provenc dis 3025B Monte 26.000 14,0 Ch. Bouteiller Illico Julry, Jomizio, Golden Viking
09.04 Cavaillon 5 14,5 2525A 26.000 8,1 N. Ensch Imperatrice Vitela, Iliano Des Plaines, Ici Pa
16.03 Hyères 3 16,9 2650A 21.000 N. Ensch Fleuve Du Sablier, Hold Up Nocturne, Inten
08.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 29.000 13,0 N. Ensch Invisible Sam, Fuchsia Du Rib, Ideal San Le
14.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 26.000 7,5 N. Ensch I Am Des Mottes, Illico Du Guesne, Habann

9
ML: 11,0

Holy Roman Emperor
7j. al W (Village Mystic - Varkava)

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: L. Mortagne
Züchter: M. Ludovic Fleury

Hugo Sorel

2024: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    15.810 € 2023: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    10.920 €13,2 104.670 €
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 2 13,2 2300A 25.000 33,0 N. Mortagne Houston D'Ecajeul, Holy Roman Emperor, H
06.05 Marseille (À Borél 5 13,3 2300A 6.000 11,0 M. D'Esparbes Happy D'Aimte, Filou Riezais, Highway De 
26.04 Marseille (À Borél unpl 3025B 25.000 128,0 N. Mortagne Harald, Houston D'Ariane, Hurricane France
04.04 Avignon-Le Ponte dis 2650B 23.000 H. Sorel Fulgurer, Fashionable Quick, Fangio Du Gu
28.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 16,7 2700A 23.000 17,0 J.J. Belleveaux Hilaire Des Plans, Hunmec Somolli, Heros 

Ergebnis: Quoten:


